
Albania SC Asim Vokshi Justice asim.vokshi@gjykataelarte.gov.al

Austria SAC Anna Sporrer Vice-President vizepraesidentin@vwgh.gv.at

Belgium Luc Vermeire Auditor-General lvm@raadvst-consetat.be

Bulgaria SAC Yuliya Todorova Judge y.todorova@sac.justice.bg

CJEU Siniša Rodin Judge sinisa.rodin@curia.europe.eu

Croatia HAC Inga Vezmar Barlek President inga.vezmar@vusrh.pravosudje.hr

Croatia HAC Sanja Otočan Vice-President sanja.otocan@vusrh.pravosudje.hr

Croatia HAC Ante Galić Judge ante.galic@vusrh.pravosudje.hr

Croatia FLRi Dario Đerđa Dean dariod@pravri.hr

Croatia FLZg Melita Carević Professor melita.carevic@pravo.unizg.hr

ECtHR Krešimir Kamber Lawyer kresimir.kamber@echr.coe.int

Croatia MoJPA Juro Martinović General Secretary ministar@mpu.hr

Croatia MoJPA Representative

Croatia MoJPA Representative

Czech Republic SAC Barbara Pořízková Vice-President Barbara.Porizkova@nssoud.cz

Denmark SC Lars Hjortnæs Justice larshjortnaes@hoejesteret.dk

Estonia SC Ivo Pilving ivo.pilving@riigikohus.ee
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President Administrative Law 

Chamber



Finland SAC Kari Kuusiniemi President kari.kuusiniemi@oikeus.fi

Finland SAC Monica Gullans Justice monica.gullans@oikeus.fi

Finland SAC Jenny Rebold Referendary councillor jenny.rebold@oikeus.fi

France CS Yves Gounin Yves.gounin@conseil-etat.fr

France CS Charles Martin Legal researcher charles.martin@conseil-etat.fr

Germany FAC Carsten Günther Judge Carsten.Guenther@bverwg.bund.de

Greece CS Dionysios Antonatos Auditor dantonatos@adjustice.gr

Hungary Curia Ildikó Figula Judge figulai@birosag.hu

Ireland SC Seamus Woulfe Judge seamuswoulfe@judiciary.ie

Italy CS Luigi Maruotti President

Italy CS Marina Perrelli Judge m.perrelli@giuam.it

Latvia SC Veronika Krūmiņa veronika.krumina@at.gov.lv

Latvia SC Jānis Pleps Judge janis.pleps@at.gov.lv

Lithuania SAC Skirgailė Žalimienė President s.zalimiene@lvat.lt

Luxemburg AC Francis Delaporte President francis.delaporte@ja.etat.lu

Luxemburg AC Lynn Roy Spielmann Judge lynn.spielmann@ja.etat.lu

Montenegro SC Vesna Vučković Acting Duty President vesna.vuckovic@sudstvo.me

Montenegro SC Mirjana Bobičić Head of Cabinet mirjana.bobicic@sudstvo.me

Netherlands CS Rosa Uylenburg

Netherlands CS Hester Kroeze EU Lawyer

Poland SAC Mirosław Gdesz Judge mgdesz@nsa.gov.pl

Poland SAC Zdzisław Kostka Judge zkostka@nsa.gov.pl

Portugal SAC Jorge Aragão Seia Vice-President jorgeseia@gmail.com

Portugal SAC Suzana Tavares da Silva Judge suztavares@gmail.com

Presidenza.cds@giustizia-amministrativa.it

President of the  Department 

of Administrative Cases 

President Administrative 

Section

r.uylenburg@raadvanstate.be 

ieb@RaadvanState.nl
h.kroeze@raadvanstate.be 

ieb@RaadvanState.nl

Delegate for International 

Relations

MEMBER INSTITUTION NAME FUNCTION E-MAIL



Romania HCCJ Gabriela Elena Bogasiu Judge gabriela.bogasiu@scj.ro

Serbia SCC Radojka Marinković President predsednik@up.sud.rs

Serbia SCC Dragana Vasić dragana.vasic@up.sud.rs

Slovakia SAC Michal Matulník Judge michal.matulnik@nssud.sk

Slovenia SC Andrej Kmecl Justice andrej.kmecl@sodisce.si

Slovenia SC Rebeka Babnik Judicial councillor rebeka.babnik@sodisce.si

Spain SC Rafael Toledano Cantero Judge rafael.toledanocantero@justicia.es

Sweden SAC Helena Jäderblom President Helena.Jaderblom@dom.se

Sweden SAC Thomas Bull Judge Thomas.bulll@dom.se

Switzerland FSC Yves Donzallaz President yves.donzallaz@bger.ch

Switzerland FSC Beatrice van de Graaf Judge beatrice.vandegraaf@bger.ch

Türkiye CS Abdurrahman Madan Judge amadanoglu@yahoo.com.tr

United Kingdom SC Ben Stephens Justice ayo.onatade@supremecourt.uk

ACA-Europe Geert Debersaques Secretary General geert.debersaques@aca-europe.eu

ACA-Europe Joris Casneuf Assistent Secretary General joris.casneuf@aca-europe.eu

Croatia HAC Lana Štok Court advisor lana.stok@vusrh.pravosudje.hr

ATCoE Nina Vajić President 2013nav@gmail.com

Croatia ACZg Meri Dominis Herman President kontakt@uszg.pravosudje.hr

Croatia ACSt Nela Mešin President upravnisud.split@usst.pravosudje.hr

Croatia ACRi Antun Žagar President kontakt@usri.pravosudje.hr

Croatia ACOs Dario Mađaroš President

Croatia FLZg Lana Ofak Professor lofak@pravo.hr

Croatia FLOs Boris Ljubanović Professor ljboris@pravos.hr

Croatia FLRi Paula Šamanić Assistant psamanic@uniri.hr

Croatia FLRi Ana Tuta Assistant ajercinov@pravri.hr

Croatia FLRi Klara Babić Assistant kbabic@uniri.hr
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